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Zonta District 5 Board & Committee Directory



	Title and Name
	Email
	Cell #
	Mailing Address

	
	
	
	

	Governor - Kimm Hrdlicka-Tigges
	kimmh@fromtheheart12.com
	614-404-7780
	850 Old Woods Road, Columbus OH 43235

	Lt. Governor - Connie Kingsbury
	ckingsbury@zonta-cinti.org 
	513-702-0053
	939 Spring Street, Covingon KY 41016

	Treasurer - Linda Coblitz
	asdmom@hotmail.com
	440-344-1903
	560 Knollwood Drive, Ashtabula OH 44004

	Secretary - Natalie Welker
	nkwelker@gmail.com
	419-783-2134
	523 Jefferson Street, Defiance OH  43512

	Area 1 Director - Catharine Harned
	harned2323@gmail.com
	419-601-0667
	2323 Drummond Road, Toledo OH  43606

	Area 2 Director - Pat Kenkel
	pke529@gmail.com
	502-526-1958
	11104 Brookstone Court, Louisville, KY  40223

	Area 3 Director - Denise Rucker-Burton
	denise.rucker-burton@jfs.ohio.gov
	404-702-6718
	4777 Burger Road, South Euclid OH  44121

	Area 4 Director - Sonia (Sunny) Shellito
	sshellito@msn.com
	440-623-8085 TEXT
	8033 Worthington Galena Road, Westerville OH  43081

	Parliamentarian - Lois Jones
	lajones3@embarqmail.com 
	440-415-7465
	5675 Peck Road, Jefferson OH 44047

	
	
	
	


	   

	Committee Name & Chair                                                         Phone                                          Email

	Advocacy 

	                   Communications-Jennifer Cygan			614-373-5381		jennifercygan@ymail.com 

	              Legislation (ECM)-Rosanne Dunlap	     	  	440-655-5641		rosieodunlap@gmail.com  

	Bylaws and Resolutions    Sue Dybowski		419-350-1164		sadybowski2@gmail.com 		  

	Club Creators                           Joyce Combs	                  419-615-2855		combs1721@gmail.com 

			                                Connie Kingsbury		 513-702-0053		ckingsbury@zonta-cinti.org 

	Conference Chair                   Joyce Combs	                   419-615-2855		combs1721@gmail.com 				

	Education Equality                 Theresa Adams			740-749-3439	                 tadamsrn@aol.com 

	Finance                                          Linda Coblitz			440-344-1903		asdmom@hotmail.com 

	Historians			Jane Wiehe			513-505-0330		jwiehe@zonta-cinti.org

					Joyce Combs			419-615-2855		combs1721@gmail.com  	

	Membership			Connie Kingsbury		513-702-0053		ckingsbury@zonta-cinti.org

	Public Relations		Kathy Natal			419-957-7609		knatal@copelandfinancial.com 

	Service:

	       Communications 		Melinda Hepfner			513-289-3668		mhepfner@zonta-cinti.org 

	       Project (ESK’s)		Angela Brokmann		502-468-2413		albrokmann@aol.com 

	United Nations/CSW	Caroline Menezes		419-654-5367		caroline.menezes64@gmail.com 

	Web Master			Eileen Borchardt			419-239-3530		eileen.borchardt@gmailcom 

	ZFW Ambassador		Anne Marie Smith		440-715-5332		reemcfarland@gmail.com 

	Z & Golden-Z Clubs		Sarojini (Roji) Rao		216-533-5404		sarojinirao@gmail.com 
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